Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deckers Outdoor Corporation 3 - 2 5 - 0 2 Individual(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy therect 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LeMans Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3501 Kennedy Road, P.O. Box 5222 City: Janesville State: Wisconsin Zip: 53547-52 Individual(s) cirizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin Other
OtherExecution Date: December 13, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade Mark Registration No.(s) 2,061,751
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Paul Williamson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\times\$ \$\frac{40.00}{\times}\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Paul Williamson, Esq. Internal Address: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Paul Williamson, Esq. Internal Address: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Box 34 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2402	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Paul Williamson, Esq. Internal Address: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Box 34 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2402	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Delaware

Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a California corporation, 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto LeMans Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, 3501 Kennedy Road, P.O. Box 5222, Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-5222, United States of America ("Assignee") the following trademarks, trade dress and trade names, (worldwide), together with the good will of the business registered by such trademarks, trade dress and trade names, any registrations of such trademarks, trade dress and trade names, including, but not limited to, the following, and any formatives or derivatives thereof: TRUKKE boots, trademark registration #2,061,751.

This Assignment of these trade names, trade dress and trademarks of Assignee is intended to include all right, title and interest in and to any trade names, trade dress and trademarks whether by common law or otherwise, and is meant to include all trademark, trade dress and trade name rights, both foreign and domestic.

Assignor will assist Assignee in all filings, applications, renewals, perfections, confirmations or other necessary documentation with respect to these trademark, trade dress and trade name rights, both foreign and domestic. Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary at the request of Assignee at any time at or after the date of this Assignment. The Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment and copies thereof may be recorded in the trademark office of the United States or any other country.

The consideration for this Assignment is set forth in the AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE ASSETS dated September 11, 2001, between Deckers Outdoor Corporation and LeMans Corporation, and is in the amount of Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$500.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Dated at Goleta, California, this /3 day of December, 2001. DECKERS OUTDOOR CORPORATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Sante Bubura

On December 13, 2001, before me Bonesares M. Davide Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas B. Otto, of Deckers Outdoor Corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the foregoing instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed the foregoing instrument.

BARBARA MCDONALD Commission # 1259171 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I/we hereby agree to the aforementioned Assignment and apply for the recording of the Assignment in the registers of the trademark office for the United States and for any other country for which it is presented.

Dated at Janesville, Wisconsin, this 10^{+1} day of December, 2001.

LeMANS CORPORATION

Chairman of the Board and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0925

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS
COUNTY OF ROCK)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lower Science 10/4/2004

R:\Docs\810\900\00005696.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0926